/	OP AP 400
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0). OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex	NOV 1 7 2011 E
11/17/11	& TRADEN

11/22/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office

T

11/17/11 103636760	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH
Henssler und Schultheiss fullservice productdesign GmbH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)October 24, 2011 Assignment Merger	Street Address: Turnstrasse 27
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 73430 Aalen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/401,486	
. Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4026	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4026 City: Gaithersburg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4026 City: Gaithersburg State: Maryland Zip: 20885-4026	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4026 City: Gaithersburg State: Maryland Zip: 20885-4026 Phone Number: (301) 869-8950	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4026 City: Gaithersburg State: Maryland Zip: 20885-4026 Phone Number: (301) 869-8950 Fax Number: (301) 869-8929	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/18/2011 SZEWDIE1 00000012 29401486

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0313

Attorney Docket: M 0111
Corporate Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HENSSLER UND SCHULTHEISS FULLSERVICE PRODUCTDESIGN GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office and mailing address at Weissensteiner Strasse 28, 73525 Schwaebisch Gmuend, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as HENSSLER UND SCHULTHEISS), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States design patent application serial no. 29/401,486 filed September 12, 2011, entitled Video Centration Apparatus (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors, Heinrich Henssler and Martin Schultheiss.

Whereas CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, we confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said HENSSLER UND SCHULTHEISS has transferred unto said ZEISS the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors and assigns, said APPLICATION as well as all Letters Design Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, substitute and reissue applications derived therefrom.

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ZEISS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent is granted.

1

HENSSLER UND SCHULTHEISS does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

HEMSSLER WIND SCHULTHEISS FULLSERVICE PRODUCTDESIGN GMBH

Title: XMANAGING

PARTNER

Date: X OCH 24, 2011

Date: X OCH 24, 2011